Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Devin Benner	12/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKeon Products, Inc.
Street Address:	25460 Guenther
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48091

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29295928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)258-1439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-258-4496
Email: ball@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Moga Butzel Long
Address Line 1: STONERIDGE WEST

Address Line 2: 41000 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120825-03CP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas T. Moga

Total Attachments: 1

source=12082503CPassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020287 FRAME: 0385

500427193

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Devin Benner, of Pleasant Ridge, Michigan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in EAR PLUG (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on October 10, 2007 as Application Serial No. 29/295,928;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto McKeon Products, Inc.. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 25460 Guenther, Warren, Michigan 48091, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Design Patent to Assignee;

And I agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time to time present to me in order to perfect the title in the Invention and Design Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated:_/2-7-07

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

Devin Benner

PATENT REEL: 020287 FRAME: 0386